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Oregonians Support Clinton, Divided On Pumping Own Gas

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP’s newest Oregon poll finds that Hilary Clinton has widespread
support against every potential Republican candidate included in the poll.

A majority of Oregon voters say they would vote for Clinton in 2016 regardless of the
opponent and no Republican breaks 40%. Clinton leads Jeb Bush 51/36, Chris Christie
51/34, Ted Cruz 52/37, Rand Paul 51/39, and Mike Huckabee 51/39. Clinton picks up a
majority of moderates in each of these potential races, as well as at least 10% of those
that identify as somewhat conservative.

“Oregon used to always be on the list of sleeper swing states,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But Barack Obama won it twice by double digit
margins and it looks like that run of Democratic dominance will continue if Hillary
Clinton ends up deciding to run in 2016.”

A minimum wage hike garners pretty wide support throughout the state, as 59% support
raising it to $10 an hour compared to only 34% opposed. It gets a majority of support
amongst liberals and moderates, and even 32% of those that identify as somewhat
conservative support raising the minimum wage. In what appears to be a much more
contentious issue, 46% of Oregonians support letting drivers pump their own gas, while
44% oppose such freedom.

PPP also finds that while more voters are Oregon fans, Oregon State fans seem to have
more prevalent opinions on their coaches. 35% of voters identify as Oregon fans to 29%
who align with Oregon State. Among Duck fans, 49% approve of the job that football
coach Mark Helfrich is doing with 4% disapproving and 47% unsure. Basketball coach
Dana Altman has less support, with 37% approving, 7% disapproving, and 56% of
Oregon fans unsure of his job performance. Among Beaver fans, football coach Mike
Riley enjoys 55% approval and 10% disapproval of his job with only 35% unsure. On the
basketball side of things, 50% of Oregon State fans support the recent firing of Michelle
Obama’s brother Craig Robinson with 15% opposed.

PPP surveyed 956 registered voters, including 375 Republican primary voters, from May 22" to
27th. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.2% and for the Republicans it’s +/-5.1%.
80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed over the
internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Oregon Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Ron
Wyden'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 55%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 27%
NOt SUIe.....ooviiiiiiiii 18%

Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 per hour?

SUPPOIT ettt 59%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieieieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeees 34%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Would you support or oppose letting drivers in
Oregon pump their own gas?

SUPPOIT .ot 46%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 44%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 51%
JED BUSh....coeiieeec e, 36%
NOE SUME .., 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeeiiiiiiieceee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 52%
TEA CIUZ oot 37%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 11%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q7 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 51%

Mike Huckabee ..........cccocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 39%

NOE SUIE ..o 10%
Q8 If the candidates for President next time were

Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvvieiiiiii e 51%
Rand Paul............coouviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 39%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 10%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Oregon’s football uniforms?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 10%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 55%

Q10 Do you consider yourself to be more an
Oregon or Oregon State fan?

OrEQON....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee et 35%
Oregon State ..........ceevvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeees 29%
NOLSUIE ... 36%

Q11 (Q11-12 asked only of Oregon fans) Do you
approve or disapprove of the job Mark Helfrich
is doing as football coach?

APPIOVE ..o 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeieieeiieiiiieee e 4%
NOE SUIE ... 47%

Q12 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Dana
Altman is doing as basketball coach?

APPIOVE .o 37%
DISAPPIOVE. ....veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e e er e 7%
NOE SUIE ..o 56%
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Q13 (Q13-14 asked only of Oregon St. fans) Doyou Q18 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

approve or disapprove of the job Mike Riley is somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
doing as football coach? conservative, or very conservative?
APPIOVE ...t 55% Very liberal ... 16%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeeeii e 10% Somewhat liberal ............cccoooiiiiis 24%
NOE SUIE .t 35% MOAErate. ......eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e 26%
Q14 Do you support or oppose the decision to fire Somewhat CONSErvative................ccocoveveveee.... 21%
Craig Robinson as basketball coach?
50% Very CONSErvative .........ccccoiiuveeeeeeeeeniiieeeeenn 14%
STU] o] o o] PPN Q19 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
0,
OPPOSE . vvvvss vt s 15% WOMAN ..ttt 53%
0,
NOE SUIE ... 35% Man.... 47%

Q15 Given the choices of the Atlanta Braves,
Boston Red Sox, Chicago Cubs, Los Angeles
Dodgers, New York Yankees, Oakland
Athletics, San Francisco Giants, and Seattle

Q20 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Mariners, what is your favorite baseball team? DEIMOCTAL ..o et eeese e 45%
Braves .......cccociiiiiiiin 3% Republican..........ccoovvve i 31%
Red SOX....coiiiiiiiiiieii e 6% Independent / Other..........cccoccveiiiiee s 24%
CUBS oottt 9% Q21 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.
Dodgers __________________________________________________________ 7% WL e 91%
Y aANKEES ..o 5% ()1 g 1=] TR 9%
, o, Q22 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
A's 3%
................................................................... 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
GIANES ...voeeeeeeee e 6% older than 65, press 4.
MarinerS.......cccccviiiiii e 31% 181029 . 12%
Another team / Don't have a favorite............... 30% B0 0 45, 27%
Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion AB 10 B5...iieeeiee e 37%
of the television show Portlandia?
2706 Older than 65........cccovvvvvvvviiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 24%
Favorable.........cccccco Q23 Mode
0,
Unfavorable .........ccccceiie 18% Phone .. 80%
55%
Notsure......... o e s o ° INEEINEL ..o, 20%
Q17 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMAL..........c.ovvueeeeeeeeeeeeesseeerens 52%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%
May 22-27, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Wyden Approval Support/Oppose $10
Approve |55%  83% 26% 24% Min. Wage
Disapprove [27% 6% 52% 33% Support| 59% 85% 28% 41%
Not Sure [18%  11%  22% 43% Oppose|34% 8%  64% 47%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Support/Oppose Hillary/Jeb
g‘;?pi”g Your Own Hillary Clinton |51%  899% 7% 22%
Support | 46% 44% 48% 44% Jeb Bush [36% 2% 1% 41%
Oppose |44% 43% 45% 40% Not sure | 13% 8% 16% 37%
Not sure | 11% 13% 7% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 51% 90% 7% 13% Hillary Clinton | 52% 92% 8% 20%
Chris Christie [ 34% 3% 73% 37% Ted Cruz |37% 3% 80% 33%
Not sure | 15% 7% 19% 50% Not sure [11% 6% 12% 47%
May 22-27, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney |Don't remember
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton | 51% 90% 7% 24%
Mike Huckabee | 39% 4% 83% 39%
Not sure | 10% 6% 10% 37%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Oregon Uniform
Favorability
Favorable | 35% 39% 32% 29%
Unfavorable | 10% 9% 11% 15%
Not sure | 55% 53% 57% 56%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Helfrich Approval
Approve [49% 46% 54% 44%
Disapprove | 4% 6% 2% -
Not sure | 47% 48% 44% 56%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Riley Approval
Approve | 55% 59% 54% 47%
Disapprove [ 10% 6% 15% 2%
Not sure | 35% 36% 31% 51%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 51% 90% 7% 18%
Rand Paul | 39% 5% 81% 47%
Not sure | 10% 5% 12% 35%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Oregon/Oregon St.
Fan
Oregon | 35% 40% 31% 24%
Oregon State [ 29% 23% 36% 31%
Not sure | 36% 37% 33% 45%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Altman Approval
Approve |37% 36% 40% 25%
Disapprove | 7% 6% % 19%
Not sure [ 56% 58% 54% 56%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt | Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Support/Oppose
Robinson Firing
Support|50% 42% 58% 41%
Oppose | 15% 24% 9% 5%
Not sure [ 35% 34% 33% 54%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Portlandia
Favorability
Favorable [ 27% 44% 8% 9%
Unfavorable [ 18% 11% 26% 23%
Not sure [ 55% 45% 66% 67%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|59%  91% 85% 57% 32% 18%
Oppose |34% 7% 11% 31% 59% 73%
Not sure | 7% 3% 4% 11% 9% 9%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 3% 3% 4% -
Red Sox| 6% 7% 4% 11%
Cubs | 9% 11% 8% 6%
Dodgers | 7% 5% 9% 8%
Yankees | 5% 4% 6% 9%
A's| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Giants | 6% 7% 5% %
Mariners | 31% 33% 32% 17%
Another team /Don't | 30% 29% 29% 41%
have afavorite
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Wyden Approval
Approve |55%  77% 78% 63% 29% 14%
Disapprove | 27% 9% 9% 18% 48% 64%
Not Sure [18%  15% 13% 19% 23% 22%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Support/Oppose
Pumping Your Own
Gas
Support|46%  54% 42% 43% 45% 48%
Oppose [44% 31% 48% 45% 49% 39%
Not sure |11%  16% 10% 11% 6% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Hillary/Jeb Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [51%  87% 88% 51% 10% 3% Hillary Clinton [51%  90% 83% 51% 13% 5%
Jeb Bush |36% 2% 5% 32% 7% 76% Chris Christie | 34% 1% 7% 31% 71% 71%
Not sure [13%  11% % 17% 13% 21% Not sure | 15% 9% 11% 18% 16% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Cruz Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton [52%  91% 85% 56% 11% 5% Hillary Clinton [51%  91% 84% 52% 11% 6%
Ted Cruz [37% 1% % 30% 73% 88% Mike Huckabee | 39% 2% 10% 33% 79% 81%
Not sure [11% 8% 8% 14% 16% % Not sure [10% 8% 6% 15% 10% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Paul Oregon Uniform
Hillary Clinton |51%  86% 84% 53% 13% 2% Favorability
Rand Paul | 39% 7% 10% 34% 76% 82% Favorable [35%  33% 47% 32% 33% 27%
Not sure | 10% 7% 6% 13% 11% 14% Unfavorable [ 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 14%
Not sure [55%  58% 44% 58% 58% 59%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Oregon/Oregon St. Helfrich Approval
Fan Approve |49%  45% 49% 44% 62% 42%
Oregon |35%  44% 37% 34% 33% 24% Disapprove | 4% 8% 8% 206 1% 1%
Oregon State [29%  20% 26% 28% 32% 43% Not sure |479%  479% 43% 54% 37% 579%
Not sure [36%  36% 37% 38% 35% 33%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Altman Approval Riley Approval
Approve |37%  35% 37% 30% 52% 27% Approve [55%  49% 57% 61% 53% 52%
Disapprove | 7% 6% 9% 12% 3% - Disapprove | 10% - 9% 12% 12% 12%
Not sure [56%  59% 54% 58% 45% 73% Not sure [35%  51% 34% 27% 35% 36%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Support/Oppose Fave MLB Team
Robinson Firing Braves| 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 8%
Support|50%  36% 53% 47% 63% 43%
Red Sox| 6% % 7% 6% 5% 3%
Oppose [15%  20% 23% 16% 6% 13%
PP ’ ? ’ ? ? Cubs| 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 3%
Not sure [35%  44% 24% 37% 31% 44%
Dodgers | 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 10%
Yankees | 5% 4% 2% 8% 6% 5%
A's| 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Giants | 6% 3% 10% 4% 6% 5%
Mariners |31%  28% 33% 33% 31% 28%
Another team /Don't|30%  36% 25% 26% 30% 38%
have afavorite
ldeology Gender
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base [Woman Man
Portlandia
Favor ability Wyden Approval
Favorable [27%  57% 44% 20% 9% 3%
Approve [55% 57% 53%
Unfavorable [18%  14% 10% 16% 24% 32%
Not sure [55%  29% 46% 64% 67% 65% Disapprove | 27% 22% 32%
Not Sure | 18% 21% 14%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

59% 63% 54%
34% 28% 41%
7% 10% 5%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Support/Oppose
Pumping Your Own
Gas

Support
Oppose

Not sure

46% 38% 55%
44% 47% 39%
11% 15% 6%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

51% 55% 46%
34% 31% 37%
15% 14% 17%

Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton | 51% 55% 46%
Jeb Bush [ 36% 32% 40%
Not sure |13% 13% 14%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 52% 55% 49%
Ted Cruz [37% 33% 41%
Not sure |11% 12% 10%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Hillary/Huck

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

51% 54% 48%
39% 36% 42%
10% 10% 10%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Hillary/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

51% 53% 48%
39% 34% 44%
10% 13% 7%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Oregon Uniform
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 30% 40%
10% 8% 13%
55% 61% 47%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Oregon/Oregon St.
Fan

Oregon
Oregon State

Not sure

35% 35% 35%
29% 29% 29%
36% 37% 36%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Helfrich Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

49% 40% 58%
4% 5% 4%
47% 54% 38%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Altman Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

37% 33% 41%
7% 5% 10%
56% 63% 49%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Riley Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

55% 47% 64%
10% 6% 15%
35% 47% 21%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose
Robinson Firing
Support [50% 40% 61%
Oppose |[15% 12% 18%
Not sure | 35% 48% 21%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Portlandia
Favorability
Favorable [ 27% 28% 25%
Unfavorable | 18% 15% 21%
Not sure |55% 57% 53%

Party

Base |Democrat |Republican

Independent
/ Other

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

59% 82%
34% 12%
7% 6%

30%
60%
10%

52%
42%
6%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 3% 3% 4%
Red Sox| 6% 5% 7%
Cubs| 9% 10% 8%
Dodgers | 7% 5% 8%
Yankees | 5% 4% 6%
A's| 3% 3% 4%
Giants | 6% 4% 8%
Mariners | 31% 31% 31%
Another team / Don't [ 30% 34% 25%
have afavorite
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Wyden Approval
Approve | 55% 78% 27% 49%
Disapprove | 27% 9% 48% 32%
Not Sure [18% 12% 25% 19%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Support/Oppose

Pumping Your Own
Gas

Support | 46%
Oppose | 44%
Not sure | 11%

39%
47%
14%

52%
41%
%

50%
41%
8%

May 22-27, 2014
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Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |51% 83% 7% 49%
Jeb Bush [36% 7% 83% 28%
Not sure [ 13% 10% 10% 23%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 52% 83% 10% 49%
Ted Cruz |37% 9% 79% 34%
Not sure [11% 8% 11% 17%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 51% 80% 11% 49%
Rand Paul | 39% 14% 7% 36%
Not sure [10% % 11% 15%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Oregon/Oregon St.
Fan
Oregon | 35% 46% 27% 25%
Oregon State [ 29% 21% 42% 27%
Not sure [ 36% 33% 32% 48%

Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 51% 82% 10% 46%
Chris Christie | 34% % 76% 29%
Not sure | 15% 11% 15% 25%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat [Republican / Other
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton [51% 82% 9% 50%
Mike Huckabee | 39% 10% 83% 34%
Not sure | 10% 9% 8% 16%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other
Oregon Uniform
Favorability
Favorable [ 35% 40% 31% 32%
Unfavorable [ 10% % 12% 14%
Not sure | 55% 53% 57% 55%
Party
Independent
Base |Democrat [Republican / Other
Helfrich Approval
Approve | 49% 45% 56% 50%
Disapprove | 4% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure | 47% 50% 41% 45%

May 22-27, 2014
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat |Republican / Other Base |Democrat |[Republican | Other
Altman Approval Riley Approval
Approve |37% 34% 45% 34% Approve | 55% 51% 52% 69%
Disapprove | 7% 8% 5% 6% Disapprove | 10% 4% 16% 7%
Not sure [ 56% 58% 50% 60% Not sure | 35% 45% 32% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base [Democrat [Republican / Other Base [Democrat [Republican / Other
Support/Oppose Fave MLB Team
Robinson Firing Braves | 3% 2% 3% 5%
Support [ 50% 31% 56% 65%
Red Sox| 6% % 4% 7%
Oppose |15% 30% 9% 5%
PP 0 0 0 ’ Cubs | 9% 10% 8% 10%
Not sure | 35% 39% 34% 30%
Dodgers | 7% 5% 8% 7%
Yankees | 5% 4% 7% 5%
A's| 3% 3% 3% 3%
Giants | 6% 6% 5% 7%
Mariners | 31% 33% 32% 27%
Another team / Don't | 30% 31% 28% 30%
have afavorite
Party Race
~[|ndependent Base |White |Other
Base |Democrat |Republican | Other
Portlandia Wyden Approval
Favorability Approve [55% 54%  65%
Favorable [ 27% 41% 6% 27% .
v ° ’ ° ’ Disapprove [27% 27%  23%
Unfavorable | 18% 11% 28% 18%
Not Sure |[18% 19% 11%
Not sure [ 55% 47% 67% 55%
May 22-27, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 956 Oregon voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race
Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support|59% 57% 72%
Oppose |34% 35% 26%
Not sure| 7% 8% 2%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |51% 49% 66%
Jeb Bush|36% 37% 22%
Not sure |13% 13% 12%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |52% 50% 68%
Ted Cruz|37% 37% 31%
Not sure |11% 12% 1%

Race
Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose
Pumping Your Own
Gas
Support [46% 47% 38%
Oppose (44% 42% 57%
Not sure [11% 11% 5%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |51% 49% 69%
Chris Christie [34% 36% 17%
Not sure |15% 15% 14%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton |51% 49% 69%
Mike Huckabee [39% 40% 24%
Not sure |10% 11% 6%
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Race
Base |White |Other
Oregon Uniform
Favorability
Favorable |35% 35% 37%

Unfavorable

10%

10% 9%

Not sure [55% 55% 55%
Race
Base [White |Other

Helfrich Approval

Race
Base |White |Other
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |51% 49% 69%
Rand Paul [39% 40% 25%
Not sure |10% 11% 6%
Race
Base |White |Other
Oregon/Oregon St.
Fan
Oregon [35% 35% 36%
Oregon State [29% 29% 32%
Not sure |36% 37% 32%
Race
Base |White |Other
Altman Approval
Approve [37% 35% 55%
Disapprove | 7% 7% 5%
Not sure |56% 58% 40%

Approve [49% 47% 63%

Disapprove| 4% 3% 13%

Not sure |47% 49% 24%
Race

Base [White |Other

Riley Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

55%
10%
35%

56% 46%
11% 4%
33% 50%
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Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White [Other
Support/Oppose Fave MLB Team
Robinson Firing Braves | 3% 3% 8%
Support|50% 50% 48%
Red Sox| 6% 6% 6%
Oppose [15% 14% 25%
Cubs | 9% 8% 17%
Not sure |35% 36% 28%
Dodgers | 7% 6% 7%
Yankees | 5% 5% 11%
A's | 3% 3% 0%
Giants | 6% 7% 1%
Mariners [31% 31% 29%
Another team /Don't[30% 31% 21%
have afavorite
Race Age
Base |White |Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Portlandia Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Favorability Wyden Approval
Favorable [27% 26% 32% Approve |55% 46% 57% 56% 56%
Unfavorable |18% 18% 16% Disapprove [27% 19% 25% 30% 27%
Not sure |55% 55% 52% Not Sure |18% 35% 18% 14% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to | 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Support/Oppose $10 Support/Oppose
Min. Wage Pumping Your Own
Support|59% 63% 58% 59%  57% Gas
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Oppose |34% 24% 35% 37% 33% Support (46% 43% 58% 46% 34%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 796 12% 7% 2% 10% Oppose [44% 41% 30% 47% 55%
Not sure |11% 16% 12% 8% 11%
May 22-27, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton |51% 67% 54% 48% 44%
Jeb Bush|36% 17% 32% 39% 45%
Not sure |13% 17% 14% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |52% 62% 57% 49% 46%
Ted Cruz|37% 16% 34% 41% 44%
Not sure |11% 22% 8% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |51% 59% 53% 50% 45%
Rand Paul [39% 22% 39% 42% 44%
Not sure [10% 19% 8% 8% 11%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton |51% 61% 55% 48% 44%
Chris Christie [34% 16% 32% 36% 43%
Not sure |15% 23% 13% 16% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Hillary/Huck
Hillary Clinton |51% 65% 54% 49% 45%
Mike Huckabee [39% 23% 36% 41% 45%
Not sure |10% 12% 10% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Oregon Uniform
Favorability
Favorable [35% 38% 35% 35% 34%
Unfavorable [10% 13% % 12% 10%
Not sure |55% 49% 58% 53% 56%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Oregon/Oregon St.
Fan
Oregon (35% 39% 31% 35% 36%
Oregon State |29% 28% 30% 28% 30%
Not sure |36% 33% 39% 37% 34%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Altman Approval
Approve [37% 12% 38% 44% 37%
Disapprove| 7% 25% 4% 3% 6%
Not sure |56% 62% 58% 53% 57%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose
Robinson Firing
Support|50% 70% 52% 48% 41%
Oppose [15% - 12% 20% 18%
Not sure |35% 30% 35% 33% 40%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Helfrich Approval
Approve [49% 25% 40% 57% 57%
Disapprove| 4% 25% - 1% 3%
Not sure |[47% 51% 60% 42% 40%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Riley Approval
Approve [55% 58% 56% 54% 54%
Disapprove | 10% - 16% 12% 6%
Not sure |35% 42% 28% 34% 40%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 3% 2% 7% 1% 2%
Red Sox| 6% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Cubs | 9% 12% 7% 10% 8%
Dodgers| 7% 10% 3% 8% 7%
Yankees | 5% 2% 7% 5% 5%
A's| 3% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Giants | 6% 6% 5% 8% 4%
Mariners [31% 34% 26% 32% 35%
Another team /Don't [30% 24% 33% 29% 30%

have afavorite
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Base

Age

18to

29

30to| 46to
45 65

Older
than 65

Portlandia
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27%
18%
55%

29%
24%
47%

39%
18%
44%

27%
19%
55%

13%
15%
73%

Base

Mode

Phone

Internet

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

59%
34%
7%

56%
37%
7%

69%
20%
10%

Base

Mode

Phone

Internet

Hillary/Jeb

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

51%
36%
13%

48%
39%
13%

64%
22%
14%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Wyden Approval
Approve [55%  54% 59%
Disapprove |27%  29% 19%
Not Sure [18%  17% 23%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Support/Oppose
Pumping Your Own
Gas
Support [46%  43% 56%
Oppose [44% 47% 30%
Not sure [11%  10% 15%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton [51%  49% 57%
Chris Christie [34%  36% 28%
Not sure [15%  15% 15%
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Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Hillary/Huck

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

51% 49% 59%
39%  40% 31%
10% 11% 9%

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |52%  50% 60%
Ted Cruz |37%  39% 29%
Not sure [11%  11% 11%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton |51%  49% 58%
Rand Paul [39%  41% 29%
Not sure | 10% 9% 13%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Oregon Uniform
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 34% 42%
10% 11% 9%
55%  56% 50%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Oregon/Oregon St.
Fan

Oregon
Oregon State

Not sure

35% 32% 44%
29% 31% 21%
36% 37% 35%

Mode

Base |Phone [Internet

Helfrich Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

49%  53% 36%
4% 4% 7%
47%  43% 57%
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Base

Mode

Phone [Internet

Altman Approval

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Riley Approval
Approve |55%  53% 68%
Disapprove |10% 12% -
Not sure [35%  35% 32%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 3% 3% 6%
Red Sox| 6% 6% 4%
Cubs| 9% 10% 4%
Dodgers | 7% 7% 5%
Yankees | 5% 4% 8%
A's| 3% 2% 6%
Giants | 6% 6% 7%
Mariners [31%  33% 26%
Another team /Don't|{30%  29% 34%

have a favorite

Approve [37%  39% 31%
Disapprove | 7% 8% 4%
Not sure [56%  53% 65%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Support/Oppose
Robinson Firing
Support [50%  47% 64%
Oppose [15%  16% 8%
Not sure [35%  36% 28%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Portlandia
Favorability
Favorable [27%  24% 37%
Unfavorable | 18%  19% 15%
Not sure [55%  57% 48%
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Oregon Survey Results

Q1 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Q2 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

Ted Cruz, Mike Huckabee, Rand Paul, Marco somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
Rubio, Paul Ryan, Rick Santorum, and Scott conservative, or very conservative?
Walker, who would you most like to see as the Verv liberal 206
GOP Candidate for President in 2016? ery I era ------------------------------------------------------
Jeb Bush 15% SOMEWhaL IDETAl .....veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessen, 5%
0,
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeiieecceee e 12% MOGEIALE........cocvvvvvvrrrresssssssse 21%
Ted Cruz 16% Somewhat conservative..........cccccevvveveeeeeeeeennns 39%
Mike Huckabee 21% Very CONSErVatiVe .........ccceeeeiiiveiieeeeesiiivnneenans 33%
NG HUCKORRC - Q3 Ifyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' o WOMAN «.vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereresereeeerenennnnennnn. ADY0
Marco RUDIO .....ccoovveiiieieeceeeeeeee e 4%
30 MaAN...e 55%
Paul RYan ... 0 Q4 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
RICK SANTOFUM <. 2% 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
Scott WalKer .........eeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeiee e 3% 181045 . 24%
Someone else / NOt SUIe ......ceeeeeeevevieieeeeeeeeen, 10% AB IO B5..ue i 47%
Olderthan 65........ccceeeveeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e, 29%
May 22-27, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 375 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |
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Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|15%  77% 15% 26% 13% 8%
Chris Christie [ 12% 24% 12% 14% 7%
Ted Cruz|16% 11% 12% 27%
Mike Huckabee |21% 11% 21% 25% 19%
Rand Paul |15%  23% 18% 12% 16% 14%
Marco Rubio| 4% 2% 6% 5%
Paul Ryan | 3% 8% 1% 1%
Rick Santorum | 2% 1% 0% 4%
Scott Walker | 3% 3% 1% 7%
Someone else / Not | 10% 32% 5% 10% 9%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [15% 7% 20% 15%
Chris Christie [12% 16% 10% 10%
Ted Cruz|16% 13% 18% 14%
Mike Huckabee [21% 25% 18% 24%
Rand Paul [15% 21% 16% 7%
Marco Rubio| 4% - 5% 6%
Paul Ryan| 3% - 4% 3%
Rick Santorum | 2% 4% 1% 1%
Scott Walker | 3% 4% 2% 4%
Someone else /Not|10% 10% 7% 14%
sure

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush |15% 14% 16%
Chris Christie [12% 14% 10%
Ted Cruz|16% 16% 16%
Mike Huckabee [21% 24% 20%
Rand Paul [ 15% 14% 15%
Marco Rubio| 4% 4% 5%
Paul Ryan | 3% 1% 4%
Rick Santorum | 2% 1% 2%
Scott Walker | 3% 1% 5%
Someone else / Not | 10% 12% 8%

sure
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